
 

*.JAD507*  
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Joint Budget Committee 
JAD/JAD - 04-08-2005 15:59 ________________________________________ 
JAD507 Secretary 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 04/08/05 (5) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1421 

"AN ACT FOR THE OZARKA COLLEGE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 

BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1421. 
 

Amend House Bill No. 1421 as engrossed, H4/7/05 (version: 04-07-2005 10:06): 
 
 
Page 5, line 22, "$   306,332   $  320,765" and substitute 
"$   389,822   $  497,623" 
 


